EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:Chapter 80-3-18-.02Prohibition against Entry into AlabamaDate Filed: September 21, 2015

Amended Rule:

Chapter 80-10-19 Rules to Establish Quarantine against the Citrus Greening Disease (CG) also known as Huanglonbing Disease and the Asian Citrus Psyllid

Date Filed: September 18, 2015

Person to contact for copy of rule: Patrick B. Moody 1445 Federal Dr. Montgomery, AL 36107-1100

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rule: 220-2-.55 Wildlife Management Areas, Community Hunting Areas, Public

Hunting Areas, and Refuges of Alabama

Date Filed: September 1, 2015

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jennifer Weber 64 N Union St Room 474 Montgomery, AL 36130

C. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

Chapter 545-X-2	Appendix B – Alabama Medical License Renewal Application
Chapter 545-X-2	Appendix E – Retired Senior Volunteer Program: Application
_	for Renewal of License to Practice Medicine or Osteopathy
Chapter 545-X-6	Appendix B – Application for Renewal of a Special Purpose
_	License
Date Filed: September 10, 2015	

Person to contact for copy of rule: Karen H. Silas P O Box 887 Montgomery, AL 36101-0887